507911585 05/17/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7958711

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:		01/01/2022	
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
CERNER HEALTH SERVICES, INC		NC.	12/13/2021
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA		
Name:	CERNE	CERNER CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2800 R	ROCKCREEK PKWY	
City:	KANSA	KANSAS CITY	
State/Country:	MISSO	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64117		
Property Ty		Number	_
Property Typ Application Number		Number 16409330	
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence with	E DATA Il be sent to , if provided ne:		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wit using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA Il be sent to , if provided ne:	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 4086646475 Γamara@InvokeIP.com ΓAMARA RUEDA 2605 CAMINO TASSAJARA #3877	
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence winusing a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA Il be sent to , if provided ne:	the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 4086646475 Famara@InvokeIP.com FAMARA RUEDA 2605 CAMINO TASSAJARA #3877 DANVILLE, CALIFORNIA 94526	
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET	E DATA Il be sent to , if provided ne:	the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 4086646475 Famara@InvokeIP.com FAMARA RUEDA 2605 CAMINO TASSAJARA #3877 DANVILLE, CALIFORNIA 94526 R00867C1	
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET	E DATA Il be sent to , if provided ne:	the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 4086646475 Famara@InvokeIP.com FAMARA RUEDA 2605 CAMINO TASSAJARA #3877 DANVILLE, CALIFORNIA 94526 R00867C1	

source=1 Cerner Health Services Inc.-DE-Merger (Discontinuing Company) evidence#page3.tif



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"CERNER HEALTH SERVICES, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CERNER CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "CERNER CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 10:02 O`CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2022.



2103665 8100M SR# 20214165414

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 205049390 Date: 12-21-21

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 063673 FRAME: 0292

Subsidiary into Parent Section 253

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

CERNER HEALTH SERVICES, INC.

WITH AND INTO

CERNER CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware ("DGCL"), Cerner Corporation, a Delaware corporation incorporated on October 6, 1986 (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify to the following information related to the merger (the "Merger") of Cerner Health Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation incorporated on October 6, 2014 ("CHS"), with and into the Corporation, with the Corporation remaining as the surviving corporation:

- 1. The Corporation owns 100% of the outstanding shares of capital stock of CHS.
- 2. The Board of Directors of the Corporation, by resolutions duly adopted at a meeting held on December 9, 2021 and set forth below, determined to merge CHS with and into the Corporation pursuant to Section 253 of the DGCL:

WHEREAS, Cerner Corporation (the "Corporation") owns 100% of the issued and outstanding shares of capital stock of Cerner Health Services, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("CHS"); and

WHEREAS, there has been submitted to and considered by the Board of Directors an Agreement of Merger (the "Agreement") by and between CHS and the Corporation providing for the short-form merger (the "Merger") of CHS with and into the Corporation pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law ("DGCL") and further providing that all of the assets, liabilities and obligations of CHS will become assets, liabilities and obligations of the Corporation; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors deems it advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation to approve and to consummate the Merger to become effective as of the date set forth in the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that CHS be merged with and into the Corporation pursuant to Section 253 of the DGCL, so that the separate existence of CHS shall cease as soon as the Merger shall become effective, and the Corporation shall continue as the surviving corporation, taking ownership of all of the assets and assuming all of the liabilities and obligations of CHS.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the issued and outstanding shares of CHS's capital stock shall not be converted in any manner, nor shall any cash or other consideration be paid or delivered therefor, inasmuch as the Corporation is the owner of all outstanding shares of CHS but each said share which is issued as of the effective date of the Merger shall be surrendered and extinguished.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that each of Chief Financial Officer, Chief Legal Officer, the Secretary, Assistant Secretary, or any other officer of the Corporation (each such person, an "Authorized Officer") be and hereby are authorized to enter into the Agreement on behalf of the Corporation and to prepare and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of these resolutions, and to file the Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of Delaware and pay any fees related to such filing.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Authorized Officers be, and each of them hereby is, authorized, empowered and directed to do any and all acts and things, and to make, execute, deliver, file, and/or record any and all such further agreements, certificates, instruments, and documents, in the name and on behalf of the Corporation, if requested or required, under its corporate seal duly attested by the Secretary or Assistant Secretary, which shall be or become necessary, proper or convenient to carry out or put into effect any of the provisions of the Merger herein provided for, all upon such terms and conditions as deemed reasonable by such officers and in the best interests of the Corporation.

- 3. The Corporation shall be the surviving corporation of the Merger.
- 4. The Certificate of Ownership and Merger and the Merger shall become effective at 12:01 a.m. (Central Time) on January 1, 2022.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Cerner Corporation has caused its corporate seal to be affixed and this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be signed by an authorized officer this 13th day of December, 2021.

CERNER CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation

By:

Name: Daniel P. Devers Title: EVP, Chief Legal Officer and Secretary

RECORDED: 05/17/2023